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August 14, 2019

MEMORANDUM
TO: Larry M. Sapp, Purchasing Manager
FROM: Ramon D. Ga¥a .E., Public Works Director

SUBJECT: BID #20-42; Annu urchase of Drainage Infrastructure

Our department has reviewed the responses submitted for the above referenced
bids, and have determined that five bids are in compliance with the Department’s bid
documents and instructions. It is our recommendation that the bid be awarded to the
first and second lowest responsible and responsive bidder for each type of pipe

material. The award is recommended as outlined on the following pages.

Specific questions concerning the above bid may be referred to James Link at
352.548.1289.

Corrugated Metal Pipe Aluminized
1. Metal Culverts
2. Gulf Atlantic Culvert

Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe
1. Ferguson Water Works
2. County Materials

High Performance Storm Dual Wall Polypropylene (PP) Pipe
1. Ferguson Water Works
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5620 NW 120" Lane m Gainesville, Florida 32653
Tel: (352) 374-5245
http://www.alachuacounty.us

If you have a disability and need an accommodation in order to participate in a County program,
service or public meeting, please contact the Equal Opportunity Office at 352-374-5275
at least 2 business days prior to the event. TDD users, please call 711 (Florida Relay Service).



Brian Singleton
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From: Ramon Gavarrete

Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2019 9:10 PM

To: Carl Smart; Gina Peebles; James Harriott; Mark Sexton; Michele Lieberman; Sylvia Torres;
Tommy Crosby

Cc: Missy Daniels; Chris Bird; Brian Singleton; Carl P. Peeples; Cedrica Daniels; Charles

Brecken; Gerald D. Bailey; James Flegert; James Link; Kenneth Fair; Kim Carter; Lalit
Lalwani; Michael Lucas; Neil Greishaw; Scott Travis; Thomas Strom; Timothy A. McKenzie
Subject: RE: Delegation of Authority

To All,

Mom'’s recovery has been a very slow one and she hasn’t been transferred to a Long Term Rehabilitation Center as of right
now. We are told that it could happen tomorrow. When such event happens, | will need to be here to sign papers.

This is to advise you that | will be out of the office at least through Monday, September 2" 2019. | should be back at the
office on Tuesday, September 37, 2019.

In my absence, Mr. Brian M. Singleton, P.E., Assistant Public Works Director, will have full signature authority.

I will have limited access to e-mail and cell phone messages during this time.

Sincerely,

Ramon D. Gavarrete, P.E.

Public Works Director/County Engineer

Alachua County Public Works

5620 NW 120 Lane, Gainesville, Florida 32653

352.548.1214 (office) 863.381.6875 (cell) 352.337.6243 (Fax)
rgavarrete@alachuacounty.us
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From: Ramon Gavarrete

Sent: Saturday, August 17, 2019 11:17 AM

To: Carl Smart <csmart@alachuacounty.us>; Gina Peebles <gpeebles@alachuacounty.us>; James Harriott
<jharriott@alachuacounty.us>; Mark Sexton <msexton@alachuacounty.us>; Michele Lieberman
<mlieberman@alachuacounty.us>; Sylvia Torres <STorres@alachuacounty.us>; Tommy Crosby
<tcrosby@alachuacounty.us>

Cc: Missy Daniels <MDaniels@AlachuaCounty.US>; Chris Bird <chris@alachuacounty.us>; Brian Singleton
<bsingleton@AlachuaCounty.US>; Carl P. Peeples <cpeeples@alachuacounty.us>; Cedrica Daniels
<cdaniels@alachuacounty.us>; Charles Brecken <cbrecken@alachuacounty.us>; Gerald D. Bailey
<gbailey@alachuacounty.us>; James Flegert <jflegert@alachuacounty.us>; James Link <jlink@alachuacounty.us>;
Kenneth Fair <kfair@alachuacounty.us>; Kim Carter <kcarter@alachuacounty.us>; Lalit Lalwani
<llalwani@alachuacounty.us>; Michael Lucas <mlucas@alachuacounty.us>; Neil Greishaw
<ngreishaw@alachuacounty.us>; Scott Travis <stravis@alachuacounty.us>; Thomas Strom <tstrom@alachuacounty.us>;
Timothy A. McKenzie <tmckenzie@alachuacounty.us>

Subject: Delegation of Authority



